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LIST OF PARTICIPANTS

ARAB COUNTRIES

Algeria

Mr. Belkacem Mahmoudi (ESCWA)
Deputy Director

Sustainable Development Department
Ministry of Foreign Affairs

Algiers, Algeria

Tel.: +213 21504545

Mob: +213 552605528

Fax:  +213 21504022

E-mail: belkacem.mahmoudi@hotmail.com

Bahrain

Ms. Noora Hamad Al Amer (UNEP)

Head

Sustainable Development and Climate Change
Electricity and Water Authority

Supreme Council for Environment

Manama, Bahrain

Tel:  +973 17 386575

Mob: +973 39974343

Fax:  +973 17920208

E-mail: nalamer@sce.gov.bh

Mr. Anas Yusuf Alsayed (UNEP)
Legal Team

Supreme Council for Environment
Manama, Bahrain

Tel: + 973 17 386563

Fax: +973 17920208

E-mail: aalsayed@sce.gov.bh

Egypt

PENDING — TBC Mr. M. Hamdy Darrag, Director of
Climate Change Technology Department (NDE)
Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency (EEAA)
m.darrag@eeaa.gov.eg,

darraj313@yahoo.comv

Mr. Mohamed Ismail Al Sehimi

Mr. Amro Abdelaziz

Mr. Ahmad Mostafa Ali

Ms Amina Hegazi

Ms. Najlaa Mohamad Abdellatif

Mr. Samir Tantawi

Project Manager

Low Emission Capacity Building Programme (LECB)

United Nation Development Programme (UNDP)

Egyptian Environmental Affairs Agency (EEAA)

Cairo, Egypt

Tel: +202 25750511

Mob: +2 012 263050 25

Fax:  +202 25743023

E-mail: samir.tantawi@]lech-eg.org
samir_tantawi@hotmail.com

Mr. Mohamad Fekry Ali Garanah
Ministry of Aviation
Cairo, Egypt

Ms. Amira El Sayed

Advisor

Safety and Quality Sector

Ministry of Aviation

Cairo, Egypt

E-mail: amiraa.elsayed@gmail.com

Ms. Magda Shouaib

Head of Central Department for Quality and
Environment

Civil Aviation

Cairo, Egypt

Tel:  +202 26 77781

Mob: +201 001000052

Fax: +202 2677781

E-mail: magda_shouieb@hotmail.com

Mr. Mohammad Osama Atia Ramadan
Director of Trade and Environment Department
Central WTO Department
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Ministry of Trade and Industry
Cairo, Egypt

Tel:  +202 23421768

Mob: +201 278830573

Fax:  +202 23421768
E-mail: m.atia@tas.gov.eg

Iraq

Mr. Hadi Hamdi Mahdi (UNEP)
Focal Point - Climate Change
Ministry of Environment & Health
Baghdad - Iraq

Mobile : + 964 7709731858

E-mail : hadi34_200612@yahoo.com

PENDING — TBC Ms. Susan Sami Al-Banaa, (NDE)
Director

Climate Change Centre,

Ministry of Environment

suzan_banna@yahoo.com, iragccc@gmail.com
+964 18852569

Prof. Dr. Sameer Saadon Algburi (to be
confirmed) Non Spon

Professor

Al-Kalam University College

Kirkuk

Iraq

Tel

Mob

E-mail : sameersaadoon@yahoo.com

Jordan

Ms. Indira Al Dahabi (ESCWA)
Director

Climate Change Directorate
Ministry of Environment

Amman, Jordan

Tel : +962 6 5560113

Mob  :+962 77 9979021

E-mail : dahabi_indira@yahoo.com

Ms. Hanadi Adnan Marie (UNEP)

Head of Adaptation Section/ Climate Change

Directorate — NDE for CTCN

Ministry of Environment

Amman, Jordan

Tel . +962-79-5643935

E-mail : hanadi.marie@ MOENV.GOV.JO
hanadimarie2020@gmail.com

Kuwait

PENDING TBC Mr. Abdullah Ahmad Al Hamoud
Al-Sabah (NDE)

Environment Public Authority (EPA)
dg@epa.org.kw

Ms. Hanan Malallah (UNEP)

Specialist Industrial Engineering

Climate Change Section

Follow-up and Air Quality Monitoring Department

Environment Public Authority

Kuwait

Tel:  +965-22208554, +965-22208310; Ext: 3112

Email: hanan_s_m @epa.org.kw;
hanan.malallah@gmail.com

Mr. Shareef Alkhayat (UNEP)

Head of Climate Change Department

Environment Public Authority

Kuwait

Tel:  +965-24820589

Mob: +965-66880045

Email: shereef s kh @epa.org.kw
sherif.alkhayat@gmail.com

Lebanon

Ms. Léa Kai Aboujaoudé (ESCWA)
Project Officer

Climate Change Projects

United Nations Development Programme
Ministry of Environment

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel:  +961 1 976 555, ext. 507

Mob: +961 3 744 252

Fax:  +961 1981534

Email: L.Kai@moe.gov.lb

Ms. Samar Malek, (NDE)

Acting Head of the Service of Environmental
Technology

Ministry of Environment,

Department of Air Quality,

Service of Environmental Technology

+961 1 976 555 ext 434

samar@moe.gov.lb

Morocco

Mr. Mostapha Bendehbi (ESCWA)
Head of Climate Change Unit
Ministry of Environment

Rabat, Morocco

Mob: +212 661715478
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Email: m_bendehbi@yahoo.fr

Saudi Arabia

Mr. Ayman Shasly

Chair of the Arab Negotiation Team on Climate
Change

Advisor for International Policies

Ministry of Petroleum and Mineral Resources,
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia (KSA)

Tel:  +966 3 8732255

Mob: +966 55 5737623

Fax:  +966 3 8731209

E-mail: ayman.shasly@mopm.gov.sa

Ms. Sara Baashen

Advisor

Ministry of Petroleum and Mineral Resources,
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Tel:  +966 13873 2110

Fax: +966 13873 1209

E-mail: sarah.baashan@mopm.gov.sa

Mr. Abdulla Ghamdi

Legal Advisor

Ministry of Petroleum and Mineral Resources
Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

E-mail: abdullah-ghamdi2@mopm.gov.sa

Mr. Mohammed Abdullah AlSaeed (NDE)
Technical Consultant

DNA

Kingdom of Saudi Arabia

Tel:  +966 11 281 9719

Mob: +966 50 5299924

Email: M.Saeed@cdmdna.gov.sa

Sudan

Ms. Hanadi Awadallah (ESCWA)
Director,

Department of Forestation and Re-forestation
Ministry of Agriculture and Forestry

Mob: +249 912385866

Fax:  +249 183472659

E-mail: hanadi_awadalla@yahoo.com

Ms. Rehab Ahmed Hassan (UNEP)
Higher Council for Environment

and Natural Resources

Khartoum, Sudan

Tel:  +249 155306474

Mob: +2499 12377913

Fax:  +249 155306474

E-mail: hcenr2005@yahoo.com

Mr. Suliman EI Boni (ESCWA)
Deputy Manager

Environmental Affairs Directorate
Ministry of Environment, Forestry and
Physical Development

Khartoum, Sudan

Tel:  +249 116521928

Mob:  +249 9153985605

E-mail: sulimanelboni@gmail.com

Ms. Amna Abdelhamid

Assistant

Environmental Affairs Directorate

Ministry of Environment, Natural Resources and
Physical Development

Khartoum, Sudan

Mob: +249 910762504

Fax: +249 153985605

E-mail: amnahameid85@gmail.com

Prof. Muna Ahmed (Non-spon)

Manager

Agriculture Technology Transfer Society (ATTS)
Khartoum, Sudan

Sudan

Tel:

Email: munamm789@yahoo.com

Syria

PENDING TBC Mr. Thaer Al Deif (NDE)
Ministry of State for Environment Affairs
thaeraldeif@hotmail.com

Yara Hazzory (Ms.)

UNFCCC National Focal Point

Safety Atmosphere Directorate

Ministry of State for Environment Affairs
Damascus , Syrian Arab Republic
Mobile: +963 944 771977

Fax: +963 11 2314111

Tunis

Mr. Nasreddine Naouali (ESCWA)
Head

United Nations Department

Ministry of Foreign Affair

Tel:  +216 71 847500/16212
Mob: +216 20114688

Fax:  +216 71785980

E-mail: n.naouali@diplomatie.gov.tn

Yemen
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Mr. Fahmi Abdulhadi Binshbrak (UNEP)
Coordinator — Climate Change Unit
Environment Protection Authority (EPA)
Sana’a— Yemen

Tel:  +967 1 203 583

Mob: +967 733 864707

E-mail: fahmi.binshbrak@gmail.com

Ms. Ghadah Abdulghafor Emad (UNEP)
Specialist — Climate Change Unit
Environment Protection Authority (EPA)
Sana’a — Yemen

Tel:  +967 1 207 817

Mob: +967 733599884

E-mail: ghada_emad555@yahoo.com

EXPERTS

Mr. Binu Parthan (ESCWA)
Regional Adviser

Country Programming Division
Green Climate Fund

Kochi, India

Tel:  +918181 469 796
Mob: +91 9400571 819
Fax:  + 8232458 6094
E-mail: bparthan@gcfund.org

Mr. Omar El-Arini

Board Member

Climate Change Fund
UNFCCC

Cairo, Egypt

Tel: +201 222491238
E-mail: oelarini@yahoo.com

FAO

Margarita Diubanova
FAO CTCN contact point
Email: Margarita.Diubanova@fao.org

Fawzi Karajeh
FAO Regional Office for the Near East and North
Africa

Mohamed Yacoub
FAO Egypt Office

Mohamed ElAnsary
FAO Egypt Office

Professor Muna Ahmed

Agricultural Technology Transfer Society (ATTS)
munamm?789@yahoo.com

Sudan

Thomas Bosse

Head of programmes

Dubai Carbon Centre of Excellence (DCCE)
EMAIL: THOMASB@DCCE.AE

ORGANIZERS
League of Arab States

Mr. Hocine Suidi

Head of Meteorology and Climate Section
Sustainable Development Department
League of Arab States

Cairo, Egypt

Tel:  +202 25750511

Fax:  +202 25743023

E-mail: alsouidi@yahoo.fr

Mr. Ashraf Nour Shalaby

Senior Expert on Meteorology and Climate Change

Technical Secretariat

Arab Permanent Committee on Meteorology

Environment, Housing, Water Resources and

Sustainable Development Department

League of Arab States

Cairo, Egypt

Tel:  +2025750511, ext. 3662

Mob: +20 100 134 7489

Fax: +202 254 3023

E-mail: ashraf.shalaby@Ias.int,
ashrafnour03@hotmail.com

United Nations Environment Programme/
Regional Office for West Asia (UNEP/ROWA)

Mr. Abdul-Majeid Haddad
Regional Climate Change Coordinator
Manager of Implementation
UNEP/ROWA

Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain

Tel: +973 17 812 754

Fax: +97317 825 110/1

Mob: +973 360 44805

E-mail: majeid.haddad@unep.org

Ms. Lorrain DAImeida

Team Assistant

UNEP/ROWA

Manama, Kingdom of Bahrain

Tel: +973 17 812 753

Fax: +973 17 825 110/1

E-mail: lorrain.dalmeida@unep.org
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United Nations Environment Programme /
Climate Technology Center and Network (UNEP
/ICTCN)

Mr. Rajiv Garg

Network and Capacity Building Manager
Copenhagen, Denmark

Tel:  +45 45335378

Mob: +45 20235081

E-mail: rajiv.garg@unep.org

Mr. Jukka Paavo Uosukainen
Director

Copenhagen, Denmark

Tel: +45 45335380;

Mobile: +45 2148 2831

E-mail: Jukka.Uosukainen@unep.org

Ms. Agathe Laure

Programme Advisor

CTCN/DTIE

Tel: +33 (0)1 44 37 30 03

Mob: +33 (0)6 03 39 22 41

E-mail: agathe.laure@unep.org;
agathe.laure.affiliate@unep.org

United Nations Industrial development
Organization

Ms. Annachiara Scandone

Project Officer

UNIDO Regional Office in Egypt

Ministry of Trade & Industry building

2 Latin America St., Garden City

P.O.Box 12 Al Dawaween, 11513 Cairo Egypt
Tel: +20 2 27943477-27941993 Email:
A.SCANDONE@unido.org

ESCWA Secretariat
Riad EI-Solh Square
P.O. Box 11-8575

UN House

Beirut, Lebanon

Tel:  +9611981301
Fax: +9611981510

Ms. Roula Majdalani

Director

Sustainable Development Policies Division (SDPD)
Tel: +9611978502

E-mail: majdalani@un.org

Mr. Tarek Sadek
First Economic Affairs Officer/Climate Change
Officer

Water Resouces Section/SDPD
Tel: + 961 1978 520

E-mail: sadekt@un.org

Mr. Hadi Radwan

Research Assistant

Water Resouces Section /SDPD
Tel:  +9611978569

E-mail: radwan@un.org
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